Technical Data
Original Instructions
Easy and Compact Motor Starting Solutions
Bulletins 140MP, 100-K, and 193-K
Overview
Bulletin 140MP Motor Protection Circuit Breakers (MPCBs) or Motor Protective
Switching Devices (MPSDs) provide magnetic short circuit and thermal overload
protection up to 32 A. They are tested in combination with Allen-Bradley® Bulletin

publications 140-TD005, 100-TD013, and 193-TD010 at rok.auto/literature.
Step 1: Choose Circuit Breaker and Optional Connection Module
Step 2: Configure Contactor
After you select your contactor in the preceding table, complete
your contactor cat. no. by using the codes below for coil voltage and
auxiliary contact configuration.
Example: for a 24V DC contactor with integrated diode and 1 N.O.
contact, Cat. No. 100-K09✪ becomes Cat. No. 100-K09DJ10
Step 3 (Optional): Select Motor Overload Relay
Rated Operating Current
[A]
Thermal Trip
Adjustment Range [A] MPCB(1) Cat. No.
Optional Connecting
Module Cat. No. Contactor Cat. No.
0.16 0.1…0.16 140MP-A3E-A16
140MP-A-PEK12
100-K05✪
0.25 0.16…0.25 140MP-A3E-A25
0.40 0.25…0.40 140MP-A3E-A40
0.63 0.40…0.63 140MP-A3E-A63
1 0.63…1.0 140MP-A3E-B10
1.6 1.0…1.6 140MP-A3E-B16
2.5 1.6…2.5 140MP-A3E-B25
4 2.5…4.0 140MP-A3E-B40
6.3 4.0…6.3 140MP-A3E-B63 100-K09✪
10 6.3…10.0 140MP-A3E-C10
100-K12✪12 8.0…12.0 140MP-A3E-C12
16 10.0…16.0 140MP-A3E-C16
(1) 140MP devices have built in Trip Class 10 protection, and do not require a separate motor overload relay unless you change the motor protective device to fuses or a circuit breaker without
thermal overload protection.
140MP-A-PEK12
100-K
140MP
 Coil Voltage Code(1)
(1) Additional coil voltages are available. See publication 100-TD013.
✪Auxiliary Contacts
Code Description Code Description
D 120V AC, 60 Hz and 110V AC, 50 Hz 10 1 N.O.
B 480V AC, 60 Hz 01 1 N.C.
KJ 24V AC, 50/60 Hz
KF 230V AC, 50/60 Hz
DJ 24V DC with integrated diode
Thermal Trip
Adjustment Range
[A]
Overload Relay
Cat. No.
For Use With
Contactor
0.1…0.16 193-KA16
100-K05…-K12
0.16…0.25 193-KA25
0.25…0.40 193-KA40
0.35…0.50 193-KA50
0.55…0.80 193-KA80
0.75…1.0 193-KB10
0.90…1.3 193-KB13
1.1…1.6 193-KB16
1.4…2.0 193-KB20
1.8…2.5 193-KB25
2.3…3.2 193-KB32
2.9…4.0 193-KB40
3.5…4.8 193-KB48
4.5…6.3 193-KB63
5.5…7.5 193-KB75
7.2…10.0 193-KC10
9.0…12.5 193-KC12

IEC Contactor Specifications,
publication 100-TD013
Provides product selection and specifications
for IEC contactors.
Motor Protection Circuit
Breaker and Motor Circuit
Protector Specifications,
publication 140-TD005
Provides product selection and specifications
for Bulletin 140MP/MT motor protection circuit
breakers and motor circuit protectors.
Bimetallic Overload Relay
Specifications,
publication 193-TD010
Provides product selection and specifications
for 193-K and 193-T1 bimetallic overload relays.
Product Certifications website,
rok.auto/certifications
Provides declarations of conformity,
certificates, and other certification details.